Oak Park and River Forest High School District 200 — Board of Education
September 16, 2013
Personnel Report

DATE: September 16, 2013

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Dr. Frank Bogner/Dr. John Carlson, Interim Directors of Human Resources
RE: Personnel Recommendation/Actions

BACKGROUND

The personnel report for September 16, 2013 includes a recommendation for new hires, a transfer, a
retirement, resignations, leaves of absence, and stipends.

SUMMARY

New Hires:
e .89 replacement FTE for Special Education (Non-Affiliated)
e 3-0.29 replacement FTE for Food Service
e 1 new FTE for Food Service
e 1 Buildings and Grounds worker

Transfer:
e (.88 transfer FTE for Discipline (Classified)

Retirement:
e Security

Resignations:
e .73 FTE for Special Education (Classified)
e 3-0.29 for Food Service
e 1 Motivational Mentor (Classified)

Stipends:

e 74 Activity stipends
e 128 Athletic stipends

You will also see that you have been provided with information for a leave of absence. This includes
the type of leave, the location, and the duration. The name for the mandated leave has not been
included due to privacy rights under HIPAA.

Next Steps

Motion: Move to approve the Personnel Recommendations as presented.
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NEW HIRE — Non-Affiliated
POSITION: Transition Specialist - DORS

LOCATION: Special Education

FTE: .89
NAME: Dominique Dial
SALARY: $46,100.00 (prorated from $52,000.00)

EFFECTIVE: September 9, 2013

NEW HIRES - Food Service
POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Linda Shinsako

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29
NAME: Erika Jimenez Ortega
RATE: $10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2013

%k %k %k k ok

POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Gladis Trujillo

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29
NAME: Emily Clark-McHale
RATE: $10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2013

%k %k %k %k %

POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Chastity Ray
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LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29
NAME: Donna Chlumsky
RATE: $10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 10, 2013
* % % % %
POSITION: New Food Service Cashier

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29
NAME: Elvia Mendoza
RATE: $10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2013

NEW HIRE - Buildings and Grounds
POSITION: New Part-time custodian
LOCATION: Buildings and Grounds
NAME: James DiMaria

RATE: $12.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 5, 2013

TRANSFER - Classified
POSITION: Replacement Discipline’s Secretary for Claribel Gomez
LOCATION: Discipline Office

FTE: .88
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NAME: Elaine Ritacco
RATE: $21.25 (current CBA rate)

EFFECTIVE: September 16, 2013

RETIREMENT

POSITION: Security Officer
LOCATION: Security

NAME: Margaret Balchunas
EFFECTIVE: December 3, 2013

HIRE DATE: December 1, 1979

RESIGNATIONS
POSITION: Paraprofessional
LOCATION: Special Education
NAME: Kevin Callaghan
EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2013
REASON: Personal

* ok ok ok
POSITION: Food Service Server
LOCATION: Food Service
NAME: Linda Shinsako
EFFECTIVE: August 16, 2013

REASON: Personal

%k %k %k %k %
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POSITION: Food Service Server
LOCATION: Food Service

NAME: Gladis Trujillo
EFFECTIVE: August 23, 2013
REASON: Personal

POSITION: Food Service Server
LOCATION: Food Service

NAME: Elvia Mendoza
EFFECTIVE: September 10, 2013
REASON: Personal

POSITION: Motivational Mentor
LOCATION: Instruction

NAME: James Cotiguala
EFFECTIVE: August 15, 2013
REASON: Personal

* ok k% %
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INFORMATION ONLY — MANDATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE

LOCATION REASON EFFECTIVE DATE

Math Paternity August 29, 2013 — September 27, 2013
Math Medical September 3, 2013 — October 4, 2013
Science Medical August 30, 2013 — October 4, 2013

2013-2014 Stipends for Clubs and Activities
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Stipend Employee Amount FTE
A Place For All (50% of stipend) Amy Stanis $2,059.50 0.5
A Place For All (50% of stipend) Kyle Farly $1,043.50 0.5
ACTSO (50% of stipend) Daphne Lecesne $3,103.00 0.5
ACTSO (50% of stipend) Lee Williams $1,538.00 0.5
Art Club Sandy Campbell $5,053.00 1
ASPIRA Kelly Diaz $3,076.00 1
Astromony Club (50% of stipend) Kevin McCarron $2,059.50 0.5
Astromony Club (50% of stipend) Ben Cain $1,043.50 0.5
B.L.U. (50% of stipend) Lee Wade $1,538.00 0.5
B.L.U. (50% of stipend) Jessica Stovall $1,538.00 0.5
Best Buddies (33.3% of stipend) Fawn Donatucci $1,684.16 0.333
Best Buddies (33.3% of stipend) Regina Topf $1,684.16  0.333
Biology / Enviornmental Club Cindy McGuckin $6,206.00 1
Chemistry Club (50% of stipend) Cheryl Rulis $2,059.50 0.5
Chemistry Club (50% of stipend) Karen Bardeen $1,538.00 0.5
Crest Lauren Lee $3,076.00 1
Dance Club lennifer Kanwischer $2,087.00 1
Dudes Making a Difference Michael Dorame $2,087.00 1
Gospel Choir Latonia Brown $6,206.00 1
Graduation Rentals/Wardrobing Pam Erickson $500.00

Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend) John Terretta $2,526.50 0.5
Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend) Peter Hostrawser $3,103.00 0.5
Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend) James Coughlin $2,526.50 0.5
J. Kyle Braid Leadership Daniel Dobias $3,076.00 1
Japanese Club Yoko Schmadeke $4,119.00 1
Jazz Band Il Anthony Svejda $7,250.00 1
Little Theatre Shows (2) Linda Burns $7,250.00 1
Little Theatre Shows (3) Avi Lessing $7,250.00 1
Little Theatre Shows (4) Ann Slivinski $6,206.00 1
M.A.G.D. (Anime) Ryan Mulvaney $3,076.00 1
Madrigals Elaine Hlavach $5,053.00 1
Makeup Patt Cheney $6,206.00 1
Marching Band - Head Anthony Svejda $9,447.00 1
Marching Band Drum Line Stephan Hall $2,087.00 1
Marching Band Flags (50% of stipend) Jennifer Kanwischer $700.00 0.5
Marching Band Flags (50% of stipend) Melissa Majnarich $838.00 0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total) Rana Gasser $1,043.50 0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total) Joe Kostal $2,526.50 0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total) Kay Moran $1,538.00 0.5
Mock Trial Richard Mertz $5,053.00 1
Model UN Emmanuel Pena $3,076.00 1
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Orchesis (50% of stipend) Jennifer Kanwischer $2,526.50 0.5
Orchesis (50% of stipend) Betina Dunson-Johnson $2,526.50 0.5
Pep Band Anthony Svejda $3,076.00 1
Photo Club Michelle Carrow-Sever $4,119.00 1
Prom (second semester at 50% of stipend) Neal Weisman $2,059.50 0.5
Psychology Club Anita North Hamill $3,076.00 1
Relay for Life Regina Topf $300.00
Scholastic Bowl! (50% of stipend) Virginia Brent $1,538.00 0.5
Scholastic Bowl! (50% of stipend) Richard Mertz $3,103.00 0.5
Science Fiction Club Michael Dorame $2,087.00 1
Show Choir = (Director) Amber Hooper $6,026.00 1
Snowball Club Co-Sponsor Jim Geovanes $4,119.00 1
Speech Team - Assistant Coach #2 Lynette Welter $3,076.00 1
Speech Team - Head Coach Patt Cheney $8,239.00 1
Spoken Word Peter Kahn $7,250.00 1
Spoken Word (Asst.) David Gilmore $3,076.00 1
Spring Musical (Dance) Amber Hooper $4,119.00 1
Spring Musical (Music) (50% of stipend) Elaine Hlavach $3,103.00 0.5
Spring Musical (Piano) (50% of stipend) Elaine Hlavach $3,103.00 0.5
Stud. For Peace & Justice/SPJ Lauren Lee $3,076.00 1
Student Council Katie Prendergast $5,053.00 1
Studio 200 (50% of Stipend) Ann Slivinski $4,119.50 0.5
Studio 200 (50% of Stipend) Linda Burns $3,625.00 0.5
Table Tennis Club Jeremy Colquhoun $5,053.00 1
Tau Gamma (50% of stipend) Betsy Farley $4,119.50 0.5
Tau Gamma (50% of stipend) Maureen Grady $4,119.50 0.5
Technology/Robotics Club Joe Troiani $2,087.00 1
Theatre Props Crew Jacob Fisher $6,206.00 1
Thespians/ITS Patt Cheney $2,500.00
Ticket Booth Manager (50% of stipend) Carin Lucas $3,103.00 0.5
Ticket Booth Manager (50% of stipend) Fawn Donatucci $3,103.00 0.5
Wheelthrowing Club /Empty Bowls Pennie Ebsen $3,076.00 1
Youth Conference Anita North Hamill $2,059.50 0.5

Kk KKk
ATHLETIC STIPENDS FOR 2013-2014
Stipend Employee Amount FTE
Boys Cross Country Jose Sosa $9,447.00 1
Boys Cross Country Abel Reyes $8,239.00 1
Boys Cross Country Chris Baldwin $2,526.50 0.5
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Girls Cross Country
Girls Cross Country
Girls Cross Country
Girls Cross Country
Field Hockey
Field Hockey
Field Hockey
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Golf

Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Boys Soccer
Girls Swimming
Girls Swimming
Girls Swimming
Girls Swimming
Girls Swimming
Girls Tennis
Girls Tennis
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Tom Tarrant

Bill Grosser

Fawn Donatucci
Kristen Holtschlag
Lauren Blanco
Tracy Beck Collins
Lauren Krefft
John Hoerster
Tim Hasso

Paul Collins

Max Sakellaris

Al Allen
Emmanuel Pena
Virgil Gerin
Rahasad Singletary
Luke Zavala

Jim Messer
Derrick Purvis
Jason Dennis
Steve Coglianese
Tim Fischer

Jason Raad

Donal Collins
Chris Ledbetter
Doug Brown (boys)

Pete Hostrawser (girls)

Bill Rogalla (boys)
Kim Becker (girls)
Joe Parenti (boys)
Paul Wright

Luis Perez

Pam Whitehead
Dave Bernthal
Ignacio Ponce
Ryan Mulvaney
Rob Fox

Clyde Lundgren
Christina Smith
George Adcock
Mark Pappalardo
Joyce Gajda

Fred Galluzzo
Miroslava Bagos

$8,239.00
$4,712.50
$3,284.45
$1,010.60
$7,250.00
$6,206.00
$3,789.75
$9,447.00
$7,958.30
$6,179.25
$5,767.30
$7,744.50
$4,350.00
$6,179.25
$5,075.00
$2,900.00
$6,179.25
$4,712.50
$8,502.30
$5,767.30
$6,591.20
$4,712.50
$6,591.20
$7,228.20
$9,447.00
$7,250.00
$620.60
$7,250.00
$6,525.00
$9,447.00
$7,415.10
$5,437.50
$5,800.00
$5,437.50
$5,437.50
$2,175.00
$10,326.00
$5,075.00
$2,172.10
$5,437.50
$5,075.00
$9,447.00
$3,789.75

0.65
0.65
0.2

0.75

0.7
0.75
0.7
0.75
0.6
0.75
0.7
0.4
0.75
0.65
0.9
0.7
0.8
0.65
0.8
0.7

0.1

0.9

0.9
0.75
0.8
0.75
0.75
0.3

0.7
0.35
0.75
0.7

0.75
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Girls Tennis
Girls Volleyball
Girls Volleyball
Girls Volleyball
Girls Volleyball
Girls Volleyball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Gymnastics
Gymnastics
Boys Swimming
Boys Swimming
Boys Swimming
Boys Swimming
Boys Swimming
Boys Track
Boys Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Wrestling
Wrestling
Badminton
Baseball
Baseball
Baseball
Baseball
Baseball
Lacrosse (boys)
Lacrosse (boys)
Lacrosse (boys)
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John Morlidge
Don August
Marsha Shipley
James Bell
Shirley Redmond
Mel Kolbusz
Max Sakellaris
Nick Sakellaris
Kevin McKittrick
Quinn Peterson
Andre Harris
J.P. Coughlin
Jeff Plane
Jennifer Stinich
Doug Hill

David Crisp
Jason Dennis
Clare O'Connor
Kris Wright

Bill Grosser
Clyde Lundgren
Joyce Gajda
Mark Pappalardo
Christina Smith
George Adcock
Jason Dennis
Danielle Dobias
Tom Tarrant
Tyrone Williams
Nick Michalek
Fawn Donatucci
Chris Baldwin
Paul Collins
James Messer
Paul Wright
Chris Ledbetter
Joe Parenti
Mark Pappalardo
Jim Geovanes
Linard Hancock
John Terretta
Doug Hill

Joe Curtis

$6,179.25
$10,326.00
$9,447.00
$7,250.00
$9,447.00
$9,447.00
$8,239.00
$10,326.00
$3,625.00
$6,179.25
$3,625.00
$8,029.95
$9,447.00
$5,437.50
$7,415.10
$4,723.50
$7,085.25
$3,625.00
$10,326.00
$7,250.00
$10,326.00
$5,075.00
$5,437.50
$5,075.00
$2,172.10
$2,361.75
$4,119.50
$10,326.00
$9,447.00
$3,625.00
$3,625.00
$7,250.00
$5,437.50
$5,437.50
$8,239.00
$10,326.00
$5,437.50
$5,437.50
$7,085.25
$4,723.50
$8,239.00
$6,206.00
$3,031.80

0.75

0.75
0.7
0.35
0.25
0.5

0.5

0.5

0.75

0.75

0.75
0.75
0.75

0.6
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Girls Soccer

Girls Soccer

Girls Soccer

Girls Soccer

Girls Soccer

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Softball

Boys Tennis

Boys Tennis

Boys Tennis

Boys Tennis

Boys Volleyball

Boys Volleyball

Boys Volleyball

Boys Water Polo

Boys Water Polo

Girls Water Polo

Fall and Winter Cheerleaders
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders
Fall/Winter Drill Team
Fall/Winter Drill Team
Fall/Winter Drill Team
Fall/Winter Drill Team
Intramurals

Ticket Manager

Ticket Manager

Weight Room

Weight Room

Weight Room

Cardio Room

Special Olympics

Special Olympics

Special Olympics
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Ignacio Ponce
Pam Whitehead
Lauren Krefft
Ryan Mulvaney
Rob Fox

Mel Kolbusz

Leah Carlin

Gary Miller
Jennifer Stinich
J.P. Coughlin
Clare O'Connor
Fred Galluzzo
Carlos Tellez
Miroslava Bagos
John Morlidge
Don August
Marsha Shipley
Kelly Collins

John Rapp

Bill Grosser
Regina Topf
Melody Brown
Katrina Klochan
Toiya Craig

Robin Rasmussen
Katie Prendergast
Lindy Novotny
Ivana Hill

Gia Russo

Ricky Baker

Lori Foley

Leah Carlin

Chris Ledbetter (winter)
John Hoerster (spring)
Jim Geovanes (fall)
Regina Topf
Lauren Arends
Joe Ordman

Jon Adelman

10

$8,239.00
$5,437.50
$4,654.50
$5,437.50
$3,625.00
$10,326.00
$9,447.00
$8,239.00
$5,437.50
$1,812.50
$3,103.00
$6,179.25
$2,021.20
$1,768.55
$9,447.00
$10,326.00
$9,447.00
$7,250.00
$7,250.00
$4,964.80
$5,053.00
$14,500.00
$3,076.00
$3,076.00
$3,076.00
$12,412.00
$8,084.80
$2,768.40
$1,538.00
$8,239.00
$3,103.00
$3,103.00
$6,206.00
$4,119.00
$4,119.00
$1,538.00
$1,538.00
$2,307.00
$2,307.00

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.5

0.75
0.25
0.5
0.75
0.4
0.35
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0.5
0.5

0.8
0.45
0.25

0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.75
0.75



