DATE: September 16, 2013

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Dr. Frank Bogner/Dr. John Carlson, Interim Directors of Human Resources

RE: Personnel Recommendation/Actions

BACKGROUND

The personnel report for September 16, 2013 includes a recommendation for new hires, a transfer, a retirement, resignations, leaves of absence, and stipends.

SUMMARY

New Hires:

- .89 replacement FTE for Special Education (Non-Affiliated)
- 3 0.29 replacement FTE for Food Service
- 1 new FTE for Food Service
- 1 Buildings and Grounds worker

Transfer:

• 0.88 transfer FTE for Discipline (Classified)

Retirement:

Security

Resignations:

- .73 FTE for Special Education (Classified)
- 3 0.29 for Food Service
- 1 Motivational Mentor (Classified)

Stipends:

- 74 Activity stipends
- 128 Athletic stipends

You will also see that you have been provided with information for a leave of absence. This includes the type of leave, the location, and the duration. The name for the mandated leave has not been included due to privacy rights under HIPAA.

Next Steps

Motion: Move to approve the Personnel Recommendations as presented.

NEW HIRE - Non-Affiliated

POSITION: Transition Specialist - DORS

LOCATION: Special Education

FTE: .89

NAME: Dominique Dial

SALARY: \$46,100.00 (prorated from \$52,000.00)

EFFECTIVE: September 9, 2013

NEW HIRES – Food Service

POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Linda Shinsako

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29

NAME: Erika Jimenez Ortega

RATE: \$10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2013

POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Gladis Trujillo

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29

NAME: Emily Clark-McHale

RATE: \$10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: August 19, 2013

POSITION: Replacement Food Service Server for Chastity Ray

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29

NAME: Donna Chlumsky

RATE: \$10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 10, 2013

POSITION: New Food Service Cashier

LOCATION: Food Service

FTE: 0.29

NAME: Elvia Mendoza

RATE: \$10.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2013

NEW HIRE – Buildings and Grounds

POSITION: New Part-time custodian

LOCATION: Buildings and Grounds

NAME: James DiMaria

RATE: \$12.00/hour

EFFECTIVE: September 5, 2013

TRANSFER – Classified

POSITION: Replacement Discipline's Secretary for Claribel Gomez

LOCATION: Discipline Office

FTE: .88

NAME: Elaine Ritacco

RATE: \$21.25 (current CBA rate)

EFFECTIVE: September 16, 2013

RETIREMENT

POSITION: Security Officer

LOCATION: Security

NAME: Margaret Balchunas

EFFECTIVE: December 3, 2013

HIRE DATE: December 1, 1979

RESIGNATIONS

POSITION: Paraprofessional

LOCATION: Special Education

NAME: Kevin Callaghan

EFFECTIVE: September 4, 2013

REASON: Personal

POSITION: Food Service Server

LOCATION: Food Service

NAME: Linda Shinsako

EFFECTIVE: August 16, 2013

REASON: Personal

POSITION: Food Service Server

LOCATION: Food Service

NAME: Gladis Trujillo

EFFECTIVE: August 23, 2013

REASON: Personal

POSITION: Food Service Server

LOCATION: Food Service

NAME: Elvia Mendoza

EFFECTIVE: September 10, 2013

REASON: Personal

POSITION: Motivational Mentor

LOCATION: Instruction

NAME: James Cotiguala

EFFECTIVE: August 15, 2013

REASON: Personal

INFORMATION ONLY – MANDATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE

Math Paternity August 29, 2013 – September 27, 2013 Math Medical September 3, 2013 – October 4, 2013 Science Medical August 30, 2013 – October 4, 2013	LOCATION	REASON	EFFECTIVE DATE
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Math	Paternity	August 29, 2013 – September 27, 2013
Science Medical August 30, 2013 – October 4, 2013	Math	Medical	September 3, 2013 – October 4, 2013
The district The d	Science	Medical	August 30, 2013 – October 4, 2013

2013-2014 Stipends for Clubs and Activities

Stipend	Employee	Amount	FTE
A Place For All (50% of stipend)	Amy Stanis	\$2,059.50	0.5
A Place For All (50% of stipend)	Kyle Farly	\$1,043.50	0.5
ACTSO (50% of stipend)	Daphne Lecesne	\$3,103.00	0.5
ACTSO (50% of stipend)	Lee Williams	\$1,538.00	0.5
Art Club	Sandy Campbell	\$5,053.00	1
ASPIRA	Kelly Diaz	\$3,076.00	1
Astromony Club (50% of stipend)	Kevin McCarron	\$2,059.50	0.5
Astromony Club (50% of stipend)	Ben Cain	\$1,043.50	0.5
B.L.U. (50% of stipend)	Lee Wade	\$1,538.00	0.5
B.L.U. (50% of stipend)	Jessica Stovall	\$1,538.00	0.5
Best Buddies (33.3% of stipend)	Fawn Donatucci	\$1,684.16	0.333
Best Buddies (33.3% of stipend)	Regina Topf	\$1,684.16	0.333
Biology / Enviornmental Club	Cindy McGuckin	\$6,206.00	1
Chemistry Club (50% of stipend)	Cheryl Rulis	\$2,059.50	0.5
Chemistry Club (50% of stipend)	Karen Bardeen	\$1,538.00	0.5
Crest	Lauren Lee	\$3,076.00	1
Dance Club	Jennifer Kanwischer	\$2,087.00	1
Dudes Making a Difference	Michael Dorame	\$2,087.00	1
Gospel Choir	Latonia Brown	\$6,206.00	1
Graduation Rentals/Wardrobing	Pam Erickson	\$500.00	
Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend)	John Terretta	\$2,526.50	0.5
Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend)	Peter Hostrawser	\$3,103.00	0.5
Huskie Athletic Council (50% of stipend)	James Coughlin	\$2,526.50	0.5
J. Kyle Braid Leadership	Daniel Dobias	\$3,076.00	1
Japanese Club	Yoko Schmadeke	\$4,119.00	1
Jazz Band II	Anthony Svejda	\$7,250.00	1
Little Theatre Shows (2)	Linda Burns	\$7,250.00	1
Little Theatre Shows (3)	Avi Lessing	\$7,250.00	1
Little Theatre Shows (4)	Ann Slivinski	\$6,206.00	1
M.A.G.D. (Anime)	Ryan Mulvaney	\$3,076.00	1
Madrigals	Elaine Hlavach	\$5,053.00	1
Makeup	Patt Cheney	\$6,206.00	1
Marching Band - Head	Anthony Svejda	\$9,447.00	1
Marching Band Drum Line	Stephan Hall	\$2,087.00	1
Marching Band Flags (50% of stipend)	Jennifer Kanwischer	\$700.00	0.5
Marching Band Flags (50% of stipend)	Melissa Majnarich	\$838.00	0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total)	Rana Gasser	\$1,043.50	0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total)	Joe Kostal	\$2,526.50	0.5
Math Team Co-Sponsor (50% of stipend-2 total)	Kay Moran	\$1,538.00	0.5
Mock Trial	Richard Mertz	\$5,053.00	1
Model UN	Emmanuel Pena	\$3,076.00	1

Orchesis (50% of stipend)	Jennifer Kanwischer	\$2,526.50	0.5
Orchesis (50% of stipend)	Betina Dunson-Johnson	\$2,526.50	0.5
Pep Band	Anthony Svejda	\$3,076.00	1
Photo Club	Michelle Carrow-Sever	\$4,119.00	1
Prom (second semester at 50% of stipend)	Neal Weisman	\$2,059.50	0.5
Psychology Club	Anita North Hamill	\$3,076.00	1
Relay for Life	Regina Topf	\$300.00	-
Scholastic Bowl (50% of stipend)	Virginia Brent	\$1,538.00	0.5
Scholastic Bowl (50% of stipend)	Richard Mertz	\$3,103.00	0.5
Science Fiction Club	Michael Dorame	\$2,087.00	1
Show Choir = (Director)	Amber Hooper	\$6,026.00	1
Snowball Club Co-Sponsor	Jim Geovanes	\$4,119.00	1
Speech Team - Assistant Coach #2	Lynette Welter	\$3,076.00	1
Speech Team - Head Coach	Patt Cheney	\$8,239.00	1
Spoken Word	Peter Kahn	\$7,250.00	1
Spoken Word (Asst.)	David Gilmore	\$3,076.00	1
Spring Musical (Dance)	Amber Hooper	\$4,119.00	1
Spring Musical (Music) (50% of stipend)	Elaine Hlavach	\$3,103.00	0.5
Spring Musical (Piano) (50% of stipend)	Elaine Hlavach	\$3,103.00	0.5
Stud. For Peace & Justice/SPJ	Lauren Lee	\$3,076.00	1
Student Council	Katie Prendergast	\$5,053.00	1
Studio 200 (50% of Stipend)	Ann Slivinski	\$4,119.50	0.5
Studio 200 (50% of Stipend)	Linda Burns	\$3,625.00	0.5
Table Tennis Club	Jeremy Colquhoun	\$5,053.00	1
Tau Gamma (50% of stipend)	Betsy Farley	\$4,119.50	0.5
Tau Gamma (50% of stipend)	Maureen Grady	\$4,119.50	0.5
Technology/Robotics Club	Joe Troiani	\$2,087.00	1
Theatre Props Crew	Jacob Fisher	\$6,206.00	1
Thespians/ITS	Patt Cheney	\$2,500.00	
Ticket Booth Manager (50% of stipend)	Carin Lucas	\$3,103.00	0.5
Ticket Booth Manager (50% of stipend)	Fawn Donatucci	\$3,103.00	0.5
Wheelthrowing Club /Empty Bowls	Pennie Ebsen	\$3,076.00	1
Youth Conference	Anita North Hamill	\$2,059.50	0.5

ATHLETIC STIPENDS FOR 2013-2014

Stipend	Employee	Amount	FTE
Boys Cross Country	Jose Sosa	\$9,447.00	1
Boys Cross Country	Abel Reyes	\$8,239.00	1
Boys Cross Country	Chris Baldwin	\$2,526.50	0.5

Girls Cross Country	Tom Tarrant	\$8,239.00	1
Girls Cross Country	Bill Grosser	\$4,712.50	0.65
Girls Cross Country	Fawn Donatucci	\$3,284.45	0.65
Girls Cross Country	Kristen Holtschlag	\$1,010.60	0.2
Field Hockey	Lauren Blanco	\$7,250.00	1
Field Hockey	Tracy Beck Collins	\$6,206.00	1
Field Hockey	Lauren Krefft	\$3,789.75	0.75
Football	John Hoerster	\$9,447.00	1
Football	Tim Hasso	\$7,958.30	0.7
Football	Paul Collins	\$6,179.25	0.75
Football	Max Sakellaris	\$5,767.30	0.7
Football	Al Allen	\$7,744.50	0.75
Football	Emmanuel Pena	\$4,350.00	0.6
Football	Virgil Gerin	\$6,179.25	0.75
Football	Rahasad Singletary	\$5,075.00	0.7
Football	Luke Zavala	\$2,900.00	0.4
Football	Jim Messer	\$6,179.25	0.75
Football	Derrick Purvis	\$4,712.50	0.65
Football	Jason Dennis	\$8,502.30	0.9
Football	Steve Coglianese	\$5,767.30	0.7
Football	Tim Fischer	\$6,591.20	0.8
Football	Jason Raad	\$4,712.50	0.65
Football	Donal Collins	\$6,591.20	0.8
Football	Chris Ledbetter	\$7,228.20	0.7
Golf	Doug Brown (boys)	\$9,447.00	1
Golf	Pete Hostrawser (girls)	\$7,250.00	1
Golf	Bill Rogalla (boys)	\$620.60	0.1
Golf	Kim Becker (girls)	\$7,250.00	1
Golf	Joe Parenti (boys)	\$6,525.00	0.9
Boys Soccer	Paul Wright	\$9,447.00	1
Boys Soccer	Luis Perez	\$7,415.10	0.9
Boys Soccer	Pam Whitehead	\$5,437.50	0.75
Boys Soccer	Dave Bernthal	\$5,800.00	0.8
Boys Soccer	Ignacio Ponce	\$5,437.50	0.75
Boys Soccer	Ryan Mulvaney	\$5,437.50	0.75
Boys Soccer	Rob Fox	\$2,175.00	0.3
Girls Swimming	Clyde Lundgren	\$10,326.00	1
Girls Swimming	Christina Smith	\$5,075.00	0.7
Girls Swimming	George Adcock	\$2,172.10	0.35
Girls Swimming	Mark Pappalardo	\$5,437.50	0.75
Girls Swimming	Joyce Gajda	\$5,075.00	0.7
Girls Tennis	Fred Galluzzo	\$9,447.00	1
Girls Tennis	Miroslava Bagos	\$3,789.75	0.75

Girls Tennis	John Morlidge	\$6,179.25	0.75
Girls Volleyball	Don August	\$10,326.00	1
Girls Volleyball	Marsha Shipley	\$9,447.00	1
Girls Volleyball	James Bell	\$7,250.00	1
Girls Volleyball	Shirley Redmond	\$9,447.00	1
Girls Volleyball	Mel Kolbusz	\$9,447.00	1
Boys Basketball	Max Sakellaris	\$8,239.00	1
Boys Basketball	Nick Sakellaris	\$10,326.00	1
Boys Basketball	Kevin McKittrick	\$3,625.00	0.5
Boys Basketball	Quinn Peterson	\$6,179.25	0.75
Boys Basketball	Andre Harris	\$3,625.00	0.5
Girls Basketball	J.P. Coughlin	\$8,029.95	0.85
Girls Basketball	Jeff Plane	\$9,447.00	1
Girls Basketball	Jennifer Stinich	\$5,437.50	0.75
Girls Basketball	Doug Hill	\$7,415.10	0.9
Girls Basketball	David Crisp	\$4,723.50	0.5
Girls Basketball	Jason Dennis	\$7,085.25	0.75
Girls Basketball	Clare O'Connor	\$3,625.00	0.5
Gymnastics	Kris Wright	\$10,326.00	1
Gymnastics	Bill Grosser	\$7,250.00	1
Boys Swimming	Clyde Lundgren	\$10,326.00	1
Boys Swimming	Joyce Gajda	\$5,075.00	0.7
Boys Swimming	Mark Pappalardo	\$5,437.50	0.75
Boys Swimming	Christina Smith	\$5,075.00	0.7
Boys Swimming	George Adcock	\$2,172.10	0.35
Boys Track	Jason Dennis	\$2,361.75	0.25
Boys Track	Danielle Dobias	\$4,119.50	0.5
Girls Track	Tom Tarrant	\$10,326.00	1
Girls Track	Tyrone Williams	\$9,447.00	1
Girls Track	Nick Michalek	\$3,625.00	0.5
Girls Track	Fawn Donatucci	\$3,625.00	0.5
Girls Track	Chris Baldwin	\$7,250.00	1
Wrestling	Paul Collins	\$5,437.50	0.75
Wrestling	James Messer	\$5,437.50	0.75
Badminton	Paul Wright	\$8,239.00	1
Baseball	Chris Ledbetter	\$10,326.00	1
Baseball	Joe Parenti	\$5,437.50	0.75
Baseball	Mark Pappalardo	\$5,437.50	0.75
Baseball	Jim Geovanes	\$7,085.25	0.75
Baseball	Linard Hancock	\$4,723.50	.5
Lacrosse (boys)	John Terretta	\$8,239.00	1
Lacrosse (boys)	Doug Hill	\$6,206.00	1
Lacrosse (boys)	Joe Curtis	\$3,031.80	0.6

Girls Soccer	Ignacio Ponce	\$8,239.00	1
Girls Soccer	Pam Whitehead	\$5,437.50	0.75
Girls Soccer	Lauren Krefft	\$4,654.50	0.75
Girls Soccer	Ryan Mulvaney	\$5,437.50	0.75
Girls Soccer	Rob Fox	\$3,625.00	0.5
Softball	Mel Kolbusz	\$10,326.00	1
Softball	Leah Carlin	\$9,447.00	1
Softball	Gary Miller	\$8,239.00	1
Softball	Jennifer Stinich	\$5,437.50	0.75
Softball	J.P. Coughlin	\$1,812.50	0.25
Softball	Clare O'Connor	\$3,103.00	0.5
Boys Tennis	Fred Galluzzo	\$6,179.25	0.75
Boys Tennis	Carlos Tellez	\$2,021.20	0.4
Boys Tennis	Miroslava Bagos	\$1,768.55	0.35
Boys Tennis	John Morlidge	\$9,447.00	1
Boys Volleyball	Don August	\$10,326.00	1
Boys Volleyball	Marsha Shipley	\$9,447.00	1
Boys Volleyball	Kelly Collins	\$7,250.00	1
Boys Water Polo	John Rapp	\$7,250.00	1
Boys Water Polo	Bill Grosser	\$4,964.80	0.8
Girls Water Polo	Regina Topf	\$5,053.00	1
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders	Melody Brown	\$14,500.00	1
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders	Katrina Klochan	\$3,076.00	0.5
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders	Toiya Craig	\$3,076.00	0.5
Fall and Winter Cheerleaders	Robin Rasmussen	\$3,076.00	0.5
Fall/Winter Drill Team	Katie Prendergast	\$12,412.00	1
Fall/Winter Drill Team	Lindy Novotny	\$8,084.80	0.8
Fall/Winter Drill Team	Ivana Hill	\$2,768.40	0.45
Fall/Winter Drill Team	Gia Russo	\$1,538.00	0.25
Intramurals	Ricky Baker	\$8,239.00	1
Ticket Manager	Lori Foley	\$3,103.00	0.5
Ticket Manager	Leah Carlin	\$3,103.00	0.5
Weight Room	Chris Ledbetter (winter)	\$6,206.00	1
Weight Room	John Hoerster (spring)	\$4,119.00	1
Weight Room	Jim Geovanes (fall)	\$4,119.00	1
Cardio Room	Regina Topf	\$1,538.00	0.5
Special Olympics	Lauren Arends	\$1,538.00	0.5
Special Olympics	Joe Ordman	\$2,307.00	0.75
Special Olympics	Jon Adelman	\$2,307.00	0.75